PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masato Kawamura	09/03/2010
Michio Yamamoto	09/03/2010
Fumisato Goto	09/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:		
Street Address:		
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code: 104-8260		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12934163	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-6363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.663.6000

Email: penny.zimmerman@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WilmerHale LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Ken Sakurabayashi

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2205450.00121US1
ı	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penny Zimmerman

Total Attachments: 1

501329520

source=2205450_00121US1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025187 FRAME: 0855

JP \$40.00 12934

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name:

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

1) Masato KAWAMURA	2-6-545, Ikku-cho, Niihama-shi, Ehime 792-0025 Japan				
2) Michio YAMAMOTO	2-12-5, Ooginosato, Otsu-shi, Shiga 520-0246 Japan				
3) Fumisato GOTO	2-1-141, Kuwata-cho, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0841 Japan				
hereinafter called assignor(s), have PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF	•				
and executed an application for Lett otherwise indicated below:	ers Patent of the United States of America therefo	or on even date herewith unless			
filed on	, Serial No	; and			
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8260 Japan					
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as asstransfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application, a which may be granted thereon, and	ntire right, title and interest in the application and own that, for good and valuable consideration from ignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and segme, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize a ed States to issue all Letters Patent for this invents of this Assignment;	n assignee, the receipt of which is et over, and do hereby sell, assign, entire right, title, and interest in and to I Letters Patent of the United States and request the Commissioner of			
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.					
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED			
1): Masato	Kawamura	September 3, 20/0			
ranio. II	asato KAWAMURA Yamamata Nichio YAMAMOTO	September 3, 2010 September 9, 2010			
Name: / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	dichio YAMAMOTO	- 12 (VIVI) VI - VIV			
3): Fumisat	o Goto	September 9, 2010			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Fumisato GOTO

REEL: 025187 FRAME: 0856